Agenda Item IV.A.2

1/7/2026- Final

TO:

FROM:

DATE:
RE:

CLASSIFICATION
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified

Members, Board of Education
Dr. Latanya Daniels, Superintendent

Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services

January 8, 2026

Recommended Personnel Changes

ACTION

Change of Assignment
Leave of Absence

Leave of Absence
Resignation

Resignation by Agreement
Resignation by Agreement
Retirement

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

Change of Assignment
Change of Assignment
Change of Assignment
Change of Assignment
Resignation

Resignation

Retirement

NAME

MaryRuth Hurdle
Rachel Christenson
Elisa Odegard
Henry Tyler
Jameson Gillispie
Dimitri Russell
Sara Bartholomew
Gabriel Hubbard
Gabriel Hubbard
Carol Louisiana
Tyler Music

David Molina Urgiles
Hafiza Nure

Toni Davis

Jordyn Queen
Pamela Hamann
Brenda Theyson

FINAL

Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools
Independent School District 191

LOCATION

Bumsville High School
Harriet Bishop Elementary
Gideon Pond Elementary
Burnsville High School
Edward Neill Elementary
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School

Sky Oaks Elementary School
Diamondhead Education Center
Edward Neill Elementary
Edward Neill Elementary
Bumnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Gideon Pond Elementary
Harriet Bishop Elementary

Human Resources

POSITION

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Play One Act Director

Play One Act Set Design
Educational Assistant
Cybersecurity Analyst

Custodian

Educational Assistant

Food Service- Assistant Manager
Girls Track and Field- Assistant Coach
Food Service Associate
Educational Assistant

EFFECTIVE DATE
01/20/2026
2/25/2026-4/3/2026
1/1/2026-6/30/2029
01/09/2026
12/12/2025
12/19/2025
06/05/2026

Winter Stipend
Winter Stipend
12/22/2025
01/01/2026
01/02/2026
01/20/2026
01/05/2026
11/11/2025
01/19/2026
1/6/2026 *correction

HOURS / FTE
80 FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
7.25 hours/day
8 hours/day

8 hours/day

6 hours/day

7.5 hours/day
1.0 FTE Stipend
3.75 hours/day
7.25 hours/day



