

**Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools
Independent School District 191
Human Resources**

TO: Members, Board of Education
Dr. Latanya Daniels, Superintendent

FROM: Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services

DATE: January 8, 2026

RE: Recommended Personnel Changes

CLASSIFICATION	ACTION	NAME	FINAL	LOCATION	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATE	HOURS / FTE
Certified	Change of Assignment	MaryRuth Hurdle	Burnsville High School	Teacher	01/20/2026	.80 FTE	
Certified	Leave of Absence	Rachel Christenson	Harriet Bishop Elementary	Teacher	2/25/2026-4/3/2026	1.0 FTE	
Certified	Leave of Absence	Elisa Odegard	Gideon Pond Elementary	Teacher	1/1/2026-6/30/2029	1.0 FTE	
Certified	Resignation	Henry Tyler	Burnsville High School	Teacher	01/09/2026	1.0 FTE	
Certified	Resignation by Agreement	Jameson Gillispie	Edward Neill Elementary	Teacher	12/12/2025	1.0 FTE	
Certified	Resignation by Agreement	Dimitri Russell	Burnsville High School	Teacher	12/19/2025	1.0 FTE	
Certified	Retirement	Sara Bartholomew	Burnsville High School	Teacher	06/05/2026	1.0 FTE	
Classified	Appointment	Gabriel Hubbard	Burnsville High School	Play One Act Director	Winter Stipend	1.0 FTE Stipend	
Classified	Appointment	Gabriel Hubbard	Burnsville High School	Play One Act Set Design	Winter Stipend	1.0 FTE Stipend	
Classified	Appointment	Carol Louisiana	Sky Oaks Elementary School	Educational Assistant	12/22/2025	7.25 hours/day	
Classified	Change of Assignment	Tyler Music	Diamondhead Education Center	Cybersecurity Analyst	01/01/2026	8 hours/day	
Classified	Change of Assignment	David Molina Urgiles	Edward Neill Elementary	Custodian	01/02/2026	8 hours/day	
Classified	Change of Assignment	Hafiza Nure	Edward Neill Elementary	Educational Assistant	01/20/2026	6 hours/day	
Classified	Change of Assignment	Toni Davis	Burnsville High School	Food Service- Assistant Manager	01/05/2026	7.5 hours/day	
Classified	Resignation	Jordyn Queen	Burnsville High School	Girls Track and Field- Assistant Coach	11/11/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend	
Classified	Resignation	Pamela Hamann	Gideon Pond Elementary	Food Service Associate	01/19/2026	3.75 hours/day	
Classified	Retirement	Brenda Theyson	Harriet Bishop Elementary	Educational Assistant	1/6/2026 *correction	7.25 hours/day	